Report on Webinar
Users’ Awareness Programme

National Digital Library of India

Organised by
Gurucharan Medhi Library, Morigaon College
In collaboration with NDLI North East Regional Centre,

11T Guwahati

Date: 20. 07. 2020
Time: 11.30 am
Meeting Platform: Jitsi meet

Agenda:

1. Initianl speech by Mr. Alakesh Roy, Librarian. Gurucharan Medhi Library, Morigaon
College

Welcome address by Dr. Lila Kanta Barthakur, Principal, Morigaon College.
Introduction to Resource Persons by Mr. Alakesh Roy

Discussion session by First Resource Person Dr Tamal Kumar Guha

Discussion session by Second Resource Person Ms. Phulasmita Nath

Vote of Thanks by Mr. Alakesh Roy, Librarian. Gurucharan Medhi Library,
Morigaon College
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Objective of the webinar:

The main objective of the webinar is to make aware about the different e-
resources available in NDLI among the students as well as teachers and other users of the
library.

Report:

Gurucharan Medhi Library, Morigaon College in Collaboration with NDLI-
collaboration with NDLI North East Regional Center, IIT Guwahati organised a webinar
on Users Awareness Programme National Digital Library of India was held on
20.07.2020 at 11.30 am. Dr. Lila Kanta Barthakur, Principal, Morigaon College
inaugurated the webinar and deliver the welcome speech. Dr. Tamal Kumar Guha,
Librarian, IIT Guwahati & PIl, NDLI-NERC and Ms. Phulasmita Nath, Project Officer,
NDLI-NERC were the Resource Persons. They discussed about different e-resources



available in NDLI and different techniques on how to retrieve the best document from
NDLI. A total number of 38 participants attended the webinar including teachers,
librarians and students. Mr. Alakesh Roy, Librarian, Morigaon College was the
coordinator of the webinar. No certificate is issued for the participants. With the vote of
thanks delivered by Mr. Alakesh Roy the webinar concluded.

Photo Gallery: (Banner of the webinar)

Date - 20t July, 2020
Iime - 11:30 AM

Event Venue -8
Jitsi Meet

Participants List:

Sl Name Designation College/ Email Id Opinion
No University/ about the
Institution Webinar
1 | Ms. Kangkana Faculty Morigaon kangkana.bhuyanO | Excellent
Bhuyan college 01@gmail.com
2 | Dr.Hemalata Sharma | Faculty Morigaon helloarindamgoswa | Excellent
College mi@gmail.com
3 | Dr. Jayasree Nath Faculty Morigaon jayasreemorigaonc | Very
College ollege@gmail.com | Good
4 | ATANU KUMAR Faculty Pandit atanumishra56@g | Very
MISHRA Deendayal mail.com Good




Upadhyaya

Adarsha
Mahavidyalaya
, Tulungia
5 | Chandana Sarmah Assistant Morigaon chandanasarmah99 | Excellent
Professor College 9@gmail.com
6 | Pooja Bhowmick Student DIET, poojabhowmick9@ | Very
Morigaon gmail.com Good
7 | Kalyan Das Faculty Morigaon Kddaskalyan@gma | Excellent
College il.com
8 | Nitul saha Student DIET Nitulsaha93@gmai | Excellent
MORIGAON | l.com
9 | Nibedita Choudhury | Librarian Nowgong nibeditachoudhury | Excellent
Polytechnic 1@gmail.com
10 | Pranati Sarkar Assistant Morigaon pranati2709@gmai | Excellent
professor College l.com
11 | Ajijur Rahman Assistant Morigaon ajijurl374@gmail. | Excellent
Professor College com
12 | Dr. Sanjib Hussain Associate Morigaon sanjibt7@gmail.co | Excellent
Thakuria Professor College m
13 | Pyadyut Hazarika Student Jagiroad Rashmi agarwal Excellent
College
14 | Biswajit Bordoloi Other Morigaon biswajitbrdl@gmai | Very
College l.com Good
15 | Bhupen Bhuyan Lib.Asstt.G. | Morigaon www.bbhuyan58@ | Very
C.M. library | College gmail.com Good
16 | Hira Kalita Librarian Jorhat Medical | kalita.hira@gmail.c | Very
College & om Good
Hospital
17 | Bulbul Das Faculty Morigaon bulbuldas143@gm | Excellent
College ail.com
18 | Achyut Kumar Das | Assistant Morigaon Kumarachyutkuma | Excellent
Prof. College rachyut@gmail.co
m
19 | Puja prosad Faculty Morigoan Pujaprasad666@ Excellent
college gmail. Com
20 | Ankur Bhowmick Student Jagiroad ankurbhowmick10. | Very
College ab@gmail.com Good
21 | JUGAL CHANDRA | Asst.profess | Morigaon jugalch.nath@gmai | Excellent
NATH or College l.com
22 | Dr. Karabi Faculty Morigaon karabi26@gmail.co | Excellent
Rajbangshi College m
23 | Dr.Abdul Quium Assistant Morigaon osmaniabdulquium | Very
Osmani Professor College @gmail.com Good
24 | Dr.Nilima Thakuria | Assistant Morigaon nilimathakurial8@ | Very
Professor College gmail.com Good
25 | DR. NILOFAR FACULTY | MORIGAON | nilojin@yahoo.com | Very
JASMIN COLLEGE Good
26 | Seema Devi Student Morigaon sd223678@gmail.c | Very




College om Good
27 | Barnali Das Student Morigaon barnalidas.brb@gm | Very
College ail.com Good
28 | Sabnam Sultana Student Morigaon sabnamsultana670 | Excellent
College @gmail.com
29 | Ranjan Kumar Deka | Student Morigaon ranjandeka248@gq | Excellent
College mail.com
30 | Deep Jyoti Saikia Student Morigaon Excellent
College deepjyotis691@gm
ail.com
31 | Jerifa Nasrin Student Morigaon Excellent
College jerifanasrin23@gm
ail.com
32 | Bismita Devi Student Morigaon Excellent
College bismitasdevil23@
gmail.com
33 | Tutu Moni Devi Student Morigaon tutumonidevi2@g | Excellent
College mail.com
34 | Jyotirekha Sama Student Morigaon jyotirekhasarma9@ | Excellent
College gmail.com
35 | RASHMI student DIET,MORIG | Rashmiagarwal831 | Very
AGARWAL AON @gmail.com Good
36 | Samaresh Nandy Faculty Pandit samareshnandy74 | Very
Deendayal @gmail.com Good
Upadhyaya
Adarsha
Mahavidyalaya
37 | Rimlee Bora Assistant Morigaon borarimlee@gmail. | Excellent
Professor(c | College com
ontractual)
38 | Kalpana Agarwal Student Ignou kalpanaagarwal000 | Excellent

O0O@gmail.com
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